
                 

Channel Directory
BY CHANNEL NAME

Channel Directory
BY CHANNEL NAME

Cleveland

Name  Call Letters Number

Name  Number Call Letters Name  Number Call Letters Name  Number Call Letters

LoCaL ListiNgs

HSN	 HSN	 18
WBNX-55	(THE	CW)	 WBNX	 55
WDLI-17	(TBN)	 WDLI	 17
WEAO-49	(PBS)	 WEAO	 49
WEWS-5	(ABC)	 WEWS	 5
WJW-8	(FOX)	 WJW	 8
WKYC-3	(NBC)	 WKYC	 3
WOAC-67	(IND)	 WOAC	 67
WOIO-19	(CBS)	 WOIO	 19
WQHS-61	(UNI)	 WQHS	 11
WUAB-43	(MY	NETWORK	TV)	 WUAB	 43
WVIZ-25	(PBS)	 WVIZ	 25
WVPX-23	(ION)	 WVPX	 23
	 	
A&E	 A&E	 166
A&E	-	West	 A&E-W	 167
ABC	Family	 FAM		 178
ABC	Family	-	West	 FAM-W	 179
ABC	News	Now	 ABCNN	 243
Animal	Planet	 APL	 252
Animal	Planet	-	West	 APL-W	 253
AT&T	U-verse	Front	Row	 FRTROW	 100
AT&T	U-verse	Pay-Per-View		 PPV	1	 102
AZN	Television	 AZN	 190
BBC	America	 BBCA	 188
BET	 BET	 155
BET	-	West	 BET-W	 156
BET	Gospel	 BETG	 516
BET	J			 BETJ	 515
Bloomberg	TV	 BLOOM	 222
Boomerang	 BOOM	 327
Bravo	 BRAVO	 181
Cartoon	Network	 TOON	 325
Cartoon	Network	-	West	 TOON-W	 326
CCTV-9	 CCTV-9	 3602
CMT	 CMT			 525
CMT	-	West	 CMT-W	 526
CMT	Pure	Country	 CMT	PC	 527
CNBC	 CNBC	 216
CNBC	World	 CNBCW	 217
CNN	 CNN	 202
CNN	Headline	News	 HLN	 203
CNN	International	 CNNI	 205
Comcast	SportsNet	West	**	 CSW	 767
Comedy	Central	 COM	 140
Comedy	Central	-	West	 COM-W	 141
Court	TV	 CRT	 164
Court	TV	-	West	 CRT-W	 165
Crime	&	Investigation	Network	 CIN	 163
C-SPAN	 CSPAN1	 230
C-SPAN	2	 CSPAN2	 231
C-SPAN	3	 CSPAN3	 232
Current	TV	 CURNT	 189
Daystar	 DAYSTR	 563
Discovery	Channel	 DSC	 120
Discovery	Channel	-	West	 DSC-W	 121
Discovery	Health	 DHC	 256
Discovery	Home	 DHOME	 465
Discovery	Kids	 DKIDS	 335
Discovery	Times	 DTIMES	 260
Disney	Channel	 DIS		 302
Disney	Channel	-	West	 DIS-W	 303
DIY	Network	 DIY	 454
E!	Entertainment	 E!	 134
E!	Entertainment	-	West	 E!-W	 135
ESPN	**	 ESPN	 602
ESPN	Classic	**	 ECL	 603
ESPN2	**	 ESPN2	 606
ESPNews	 ESN	 604
ESPNU	**	 ESPU	 605
EWTN	 EWTN	 562
FamilyNet	 FAMNET	 566
Fine	Living	 FINE	 456
Fit	TV	 FIT	TV	 466
Food	Network	 FOOD	 452
Food	Network	-	West	 FOOD-W	 453
Fox	College	Sports	-	Atlantic	**		 FCSA	 647
Fox	College	Sports	-	Central	**	 FCSC	 648
Fox	College	Sports	-	Pacific	**	 FCSP	 649
Fox	Movie	Channel	 FMC	 792

Fox	News	Channel	 FNC	 210
Fox	Reality	Channel	 REAL	 130
Fox	Soccer	Channel	**	 FSC	 654
Fox	Sports	en	Español	**	 FSE	 655
FSN	Arizona	**	 FSAZ	 762
FSN	Detroit	**	 FSD	 737
FSN	Florida	**	 FSFL	 720
FSN	Midwest	**	 FSMW	 748
FSN	North	**	 FSN	 744
FSN	Northwest	**	 FSNW	 764
FSN	Ohio-Cincinnati	**	 FSOHCI	 732
FSN	Ohio-Cleveland	**	 FSOHCL	 734
FSN	Pittsburgh	**	 FSP	 730
FSN	Prime	Ticket	**	 FSPT	 774
FSN	Rocky	Mountain	**	 FSRM	 760
FSN	South	**	 FSS	 724
FSN	Southwest	**	 FSSW		 753
FSN	West	**			 FSW	 772
Fuel	 FUEL	 536
FX	-	West	**	 FX-W	 129
FX	**	 FX	 128
GAC	 GAC	 529
Gol	TV			 GOL	TV	 656
Golf	Channel	 GOLF	 641
GSN	 GSN	 173
GSN	-	West	 GSN-W	 174
Hallmark	Channel	 HALL		 176
Hallmark	Movie	Channel	 HALLMC	 794
Help	on	Demand			 HELP		 411
HGTV	 HGTV	 450
HGTV	-	West	 HGTV-W	 451
History	International	 HIS-I	 274
Horse	Racing	TV	 HRTV	 672
HSN	 HSN	 422
IMF	 IMF	 533
INSP	 INSP	 564
JCTV	 JCTV	 570
Jewelry	TV	 JWLTV	 428
Lifetime	 LIFE	 360
Lifetime	Movie	Network	 LMN	 362
Lifetime	Real	Women	 LRW	 364
LOGO	 LOGO	 183
LOGO	-	West	 LOGO-W	 184
Military	Channel	 MILT	 259
Military	History	Channel	 MHC	 276
MSNBC	 MSNBC	 215
MTV	 MTV	 502
MTV	-	West	 MTV-W	 503
MTV	Hits	 MTVH	 509
MTV	Jams	 MTVJ	 508
MTV	Tr3s	 MTV3	 506
MTV2	 MTV2	 504
mun2	 MUN2	 192
Music	Choice	-	70s	 MC-70s	 5025
Music	Choice	-	80s	 MC-80s	 5024
Music	Choice	-	90s		 MC-90s	 5023
Music	Choice	-	Adult	Alternative	 MC-AAL	 5019
Music	Choice	-	Alternative	 MC-ALT	 5015
Music	Choice	-	Americana	 MC-AMR	 5048
Music	Choice	-	Big	Band	&	Swing	 MC-BBS	 5028
Music	Choice	-	Blues	 MC-BLU	 5032
Music	Choice	-	Classic	Country	 MC-CTY	 5004
Music	Choice	-	Classic	R&B	 MC-CRB	 5007
Music	Choice	-	Classic	Rock	 MC-CR	 5014
Music	Choice	-	Classical	Masterpieces	 MC-CM	 5035
Music	Choice	-	Contemporary	Christian	 MC-CC	 5039
Music	Choice	-	Dance	 MC-DAN	 5018
Music	Choice	-	Easy	Listening	 MC-EL	 5029
Music	Choice	-	Gospel	 MC-GOS	 5040
Music	Choice	-	Hit	List	 MC-HL	 5021
Music	Choice	-	Jazz	 MC-JZ	 5031
Music	Choice	-	Light	Classical	 MC-LC	 5037
Music	Choice	-	Mexicana	 MC-MEX	 5047
Music	Choice	-	Party	Favorites	 MC-PF	 5022
Music	Choice	-	Pop	Latino	 MC-PL	 5046
Music	Choice	-	R&B	&	Hip	Hop	 MC-RHH	 5006
Music	Choice	-	R&B	Hits	 MC-RBH	 5009
Music	Choice	-	Radio	Disney	 MC-RD	 5041
Music	Choice	-	Rap	 MC-RAP	 5010
Music	Choice	-	Reggae	 MC-REG	 5033
Music	Choice	-	Rock	 MC-RCK	 5012
Music	Choice	-	Salsa	y	Meringue	 MC-SM	 5044
Music	Choice	-	Smooth	Jazz	 MC-SJ	 5030
Music	Choice	-	Soft	Rock	 MC-SRK	 5020
Music	Choice	-	Solid	Gold	Oldies	 MC-SGO	 5026
Music	Choice	-	Sounds	of	the	Seasons	 MC-SS	 5042
Music	Choice	-	Today’s	Country	 MC-TC	 5003
National	Geographic	Channel	 NGC	 265
NFL	Network	**	 NFLNet	 630
Nick2	 NICK2	 315
Nickelodeon	 NICK	 314
Nickelodeon	Games	&	Sports	 GAS	 322
Nicktoons	 NKTN	 316
Noggin	 NOG	 320
Oxygen	 OXGN	 368

Cinemax	 MAX		 832
Cinemax	-	West	 MAX-W	 833
Encore	 ENC		 932
Encore	-	West	 ENC-W	 933
Encore	Action	 ENCACT	 936
Encore	Drama	 ENCDRA	 938
Encore	Love	 ENCLOV	 934
Encore	Mystery	 ENCMYS	 935
Encore	Wam	 WAM	 939
Encore	Westerns	 ENCWES	 937
FLIX	 FLIX	 890
HBO	 HBO			 802
HBO	-	West	 HBO-W	 803
HBO	Comedy	 HBOCOM	 808
HBO	Family	 HBOFAM	 806
HBO	Latino	 HBOLAT	 810
HBO	Signature	 HBOSIG	 807
HBO	Zone	 HBOZNE	 809
HBO2	 HBO2		 804
HBO2	-	West	 HBO2-W	 805
IndiePlex	 INDIE	 909
MoreMAX	 MORMAX	 834
OuterMAX	 OUTMAX	 839
RetroPlex	 RETRO	 910
Showtime	 SHO		 852
Showtime	-	West	 SHO-W	 853
Showtime	Beyond	 SHOBYD	 858
Showtime	Extreme	 SHOEXT	 857
Showtime	Family	Zone	 SHOFAM	 859
Showtime	Next	 SHONXT	 860
Showtime	Showcase	 	SHOCSE	 856
Showtime	Too	 SHO2		 854
Showtime	Too	-	West	 SHO2-W	 855
Showtime	Women	 SHOWM	 861
Starz	 STRZ		 902
Starz	-	West	 STRZ-W	 903
Starz	Cinema	 STRZCN	 906
Starz	Comedy	 STRZCM	 907
Starz	Edge	 STRZED	 904
Starz	inBlack	 STRZBK	 905
Starz	Kids	&	Family	 STRZKF	 908
The	Movie	Channel	 TMC		 882
The	Movie	Channel	-	West	 TMC-W	 883
ThrillerMAX	 THRMAX	 836
TMC	Xtra	 TMCXTR	 884
TV	Japan	 TV-JPN	 3680
WMAX	 WMAX	 838	

Paquete esPañoL

Boomerang	en	Español	 BOOME	 3053
Cinelatino	 CINE	 3402
CNN	en	Español	 CNNE	 3202
De	Pelicula	 DEPEL	 3404
De	Pelicula	Clasico	 DEPELC	 3405
Discovery	en	Español	 DSC-ES	 3102
Discovery	Kids	en	Español	 DKIDES	 3103
ESPN	Deportes	**	 DEP	 3302
EWTN	Español	 EWTNES	 3077
Fox	Sports	en	Español	**	 FSE	 3303
Galavision	 GALA	 3003
Gol	TV			 GOLTV	 3304
HITN	 HITN	 3055
La	Familia	Cosmovision	 LAFAM	 3056
Latele	Novela		 LN	 3017
MTV	Tr3s	 MTV3	 3505
mun2	 MUN2	 3009
SUR	 SUR	 3203
TBN	Enlace	 TBNENL	 3078
Telefutura			 TELF		 3005
Telehit	 TELEHT	 3506
Telemundo			 TELMUN	 3007
Telemundo	Puerto	Rico	 TELPR	 3011
The	History	Channel	en	Español	 THCES	 3104
Toon	Disney	en	Español	 TDISE	 3052
VHUno	 VHU	 3503
Viajar	y	Vivir	 VYV	 3108

aduLt

Playboy	TV	 PLBY	 3952
Playboy	TV	en	Español	 PLBYSI	 3954		
	 	
	 	 	 	 																	

PBS	KIDS	Sprout	 SPROUT	 337
qubo	 qubo	 328
QVC			 QVC	 197
QVC			 QVC	 420
Recorded	TV	Channel		 DVR	 9999
Sci	Fi	Channel	 SCIFI	 151
Science	Channel	 SCI	 258
ShopNBC	 SHPNBC	 424
SiTV	 SiTV	 194
Sleuth	 SLEUTH	 161
Smile	of	a	Child	 SMILE	 340
SOAPnet	 SOAP	 365
SOAPnet	-	West	 SOAP-W	 366
Speed	Channel	**	 SPEED	 652
Spike	TV	 SPKE	 145
Spike	TV	-	West	 SPKE-W	 146
Sports	Time	Ohio	 STO	 735
SportsNet	New	York	**	 SNNY	 704
SportSouth	**	 SPTSO	 729
Sun	Sports	**	 SUN	 722
Sundance	Channel	 SUND	 798
TBN	 TBN	 560
TBS	**	 TBS	 112
TBS-West	**	 TBS-W	 113
TCM	 TCM	 790
The	Biography	Channel	 BIO	 272
The	Church	Channel	 TCC	 565
The	History	Channel	 THC	 270
The	History	Channel	-West	 THC-W	 271
The	Sportsman	Channel	 TSC	 642
The	Weather	Channel	 TWC	 225
The	Word	Network	 WORD	 575
TLC	 TLC	 250
TLC	-	West	 TLC-W	 251
TNT	-	West	**	 TNT-W	 109
TNT	**	 TNT		 108
Toon	Disney	 TDIS	 304
Toon	Disney	-	West	 TDIS-W	 305
Travel	Channel			 TRAVEL	 254
Travel	Channel	-	West	 TRVL-W	 255
TV	Games	Network	 TVG	 670
TV	Land			 TVLD	 138
TV	Land	-	West	 TVLD-W	 139
TV	One	 TV	1	 157
USA	Network	**	 USA	 124
AT&T	U-verse	Buzz	 BUZZ	 300
AT&T	U-verse	Buzz	 BUZZ	 2500
AT&T	U-verse	Theatre	 THEATR	 200
AT&T	U-verse	Theatre	 THEATR	 945
Video	On	Demand	Store	Front	 VOD	 1	
VERSUS	**	 VERSUS	 640
VH1	 VH1	 518
VH1	-	West	 VH1-W	 519
VH1	Classic	 VH1C	 520
VH1	Soul	 VH1S	 521
Wealth	TV			 WEALTH	 470
WGN	Superstation	**	 WGN	 180
World	Harvest	Television	 WHT	 578
YES	**	 YES	 702

Hd serviCes (Monthly	HD	Technology	Fee	applies)

A&E	HD	 A&E	HD	 1111
Cinemax	HD	 MAXHD	 1402
Cinemax	HD	-	West	 MAXHDW	 1403
Discovery	HD	Theater	 DHDTR	 1102
ESPN	HD	**	 ESPNHD	 1201
ESPN2	HD	**	 ESPNH2	 1202
Food	Network	HD	 FOODHD	 1114
HBO	HD	 HBO	HD	 1400
HBO	HD	-	West	 HBOHDW	 1401
HDNet	**	 HDNET	 1105
HDNet	Movies	 HDMOV	 1106
HGTV	HD	 HGTVHD	 1113
MHD	 MHD	 1116
National	Geographic	Channel	HD	 NGC	HD	 1115
NFL	Network	HD	**	 NFLHD	 1203
Showtime	HD	 SHOHD		 1404
Showtime	HD	-	West	 SHOHDW	 1405
Starz	HD	 STZHD	 1408
Starz	HD	-	West	 STZHDW	 1409
TMC	HD	 TMCHD	 1406
TNT	HD	**	 TNTHD	 1103
Universal	HD	 UNIHD	 1104
Wealth	TV	HD	 WLTHHD	 1110
WEWS-HD-5	(ABC)	 WEWSHD	 1005
WJW-HD-8	(FOX)	 WJWHD	 1008
WKYC-HD-3	(NBC)	 WKYCHD	 1003
WOIO-HD-19	(CBS)	 WOIOHD	 1019

PreMiuM suBsCriPtioNs / a La Carte
@MAX	 ATMAX	 840
5StarMAX	 5STAR	 837
ActionMAX	 ACTMAX	 835
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Channel	and	programming	availability	subject	to	change	without	notice.	
Online	Channel	Lineups	are	updated	frequently.		Visit	www.uverse.att.com	and	click	on	the	“Offers”	
tab	for	the	most	recent	versions	in	your	area.	
**	Excludes	programming	subject	to	blackouts.
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BY CHANNEL NUMBER

                

Channel Directory
PRogRAM PACkAgEs

Cleveland

Name  Call Letters Number

Name  Call Letters Number Name  Call Letters Number Name  Call Letters Number

Music	Choice	-	Classic	R&B	 MC-CRB	 5007
Music	Choice	-	R&B	Hits	 MC-RBH	 5009
Music	Choice	-	Rap	 MC-RAP	 5010
Music	Choice	-	Rock	 MC-RCK	 5012
Music	Choice	-	Classic	Rock	 MC-CR	 5014
Music	Choice	-	Alternative	 MC-ALT	 5015
Music	Choice	-	Dance	 MC-DAN	 5018
Music	Choice	-	Adult	Alternative	 MC-AAL	 5019
Music	Choice	-	Soft	Rock	 MC-SRK	 5020
Music	Choice	-	Hit	List	 MC-HL	 5021
Music	Choice	-	Party	Favorites	 MC-PF	 5022
Music	Choice	-	90s		 MC-90s	 5023
Music	Choice	-	80s	 MC-80s	 5024
Music	Choice	-	70s	 MC-70s	 5025
Music	Choice	-	Solid	Gold	Oldies	 MC-SGO	 5026
Music	Choice	-	Big	Band	&	Swing	 MC-BBS	 5028
Music	Choice	-	Easy	Listening	 MC-EL	 5029
Music	Choice	-	Smooth	Jazz	 MC-SJ	 5030
Music	Choice	-	Jazz	 MC-JZ	 5031
Music	Choice	-	Blues	 MC-BLU	 5032
Music	Choice	-	Reggae	 MC-REG	 5033
Music	Choice	-	Classical	Masterpieces	 MC-CM	 5035
Music	Choice	-	Light	Classical	 MC-LC	 5037
Music	Choice	-	Contemporary	Christian	 MC-CC	 5039
Music	Choice	-	Gospel	 MC-GOS	 5040
Music	Choice	-	Radio	Disney	 MC-RD	 5041
Music	Choice	-	Sounds	of	the	Seasons	 MC-SS	 5042
Music	Choice	-	Salsa	y	Meringue	 MC-SM	 5044
Music	Choice	-	Pop	Latino	 MC-PL	 5046
Music	Choice	-	Mexicana	 MC-MEX	 5047
Music	Choice	-	Americana	 MC-AMR	 5048

u300 PaCkage (THESE	CHANNELS	ARE	IN	ADDITION	TO	THE	U200	PACKAGE)
	 	 	
AZN	Television	 AZN	 190
CNN	International	 CNNI	 205
CNBC	World	 CNBCW	 217
Discovery	Home	 DHOME	 465
MTV	Tr3s	 MTV3	 506
MTV	Jams	 MTVJ	 508
BET	J			 BETJ	 515
BET	Gospel	 BETG	 516
VH1	Soul	 VH1S	 521	
CMT	Pure	Country	 CMT	PC	 527
Fox	Soccer	Channel	**	 FSC	 654
Showtime	 SHO		 852
Showtime	-	West	 SHO-W	 853
Showtime	Too	 SHO2		 854
Showtime	Too	-	West	 SHO2-W	 855
Showtime	Showcase	 	SHOCSE	 856
Showtime	Extreme	 SHOEXT	 857
Showtime	Beyond	 SHOBYD	 858
Showtime	Family	Zone	 SHOFAM	 859
Showtime	Next	 SHONXT	 860
Showtime	Women	 SHOWM	 861
The	Movie	Channel	 TMC		 882
The	Movie	Channel	-	West	 TMC-W	 883
TMC	Xtra	 TMCXTR	 884
FLIX	 FLIX	 890
Starz	 STRZ		 902
Starz	-	West	 STRZ-W	 903
Starz	Edge	 STRZED	 904
Starz	inBlack	 STRZBK	 905
Starz	Cinema	 STRZCN	 906
Starz	Comedy	 STRZCM	 907
Starz	Kids	&	Family	 STRZKF	 908
IndiePlex	 INDIE	 909
RetroPlex	 RETRO	 910
Encore	 ENC		 932
Encore	-	West	 ENC-W	 933
Encore	Love	 ENCLOV	 934
Encore	Mystery	 ENCMYS	 935
Encore	Action	 ENCACT	 936
Encore	Westerns	 ENCWES	 937
Encore	Drama	 ENCDRA	 938
Encore	Wam	 WAM	 939

u400 PaCkage (THESE	CHANNELS	ARE	IN	ADDITION	TO	THE	U300	PACKAGE)
	 	 	
The	Sportsman	Channel	 TSC	 642
Fox	College	Sports	-	Atlantic	**		 FCSA	 647
Fox	College	Sports	-	Central	**	 FCSC	 648
Fox	College	Sports	-	Pacific	**	 FCSP	 649
Fox	Sports	en	Español	**	 FSE	 655
Gol	TV			 GOL	TV	 656
TV	Games	Network	 TVG	 670
Horse	Racing	TV	 HRTV	 672
YES	**	 YES	 702
SportsNet	New	York	**	 SNNY	 704
FSN	Florida	**	 FSFL	 720
Sun	Sports	**	 SUN	 722
FSN	South	**	 FSS	 724
SportSouth	**	 SPTSO	 729
FSN	Pittsburgh	**	 FSP	 730
FSN	Detroit	**	 FSD	 737
FSN	North	**	 FSN	 744
FSN	Midwest	**	 FSMW	 748
FSN	Southwest	**	 FSSW		 753

LoCaL ListiNgs

Video	On	Demand	Store	Front	 VOD	 1
WKYC-3	(NBC)	 WKYC	 3
WEWS-5	(ABC)	 WEWS	 5
WJW-8	(FOX)	 WJW	 8
WQHS-61	(UNI)	 WQHS	 11
WDLI-17	(TBN)	 WDLI	 17
HSN	 HSN	 18
WOIO-19	(CBS)	 WOIO	 19
WVPX-23	(ION)	 WVPX	 23
WVIZ-25	(PBS)	 WVIZ	 25
WUAB-43	(MY	NETWORK	TV)	 WUAB	 43
WEAO-49	(PBS)	 WEAO	 49
WBNX-55	(THE	CW)	 WBNX	 55
WOAC-67	(IND)	 WOAC	 67
	 	 	
uFaMiLy PaCkage  ( •	=	NOT	INCLUDED	IN	U100	PACKAGE	)

AT&T	U-verse	Front	Row	 FRTROW	 100
AT&T	U-verse	Pay-Per-View		 PPV	1	 102
Hallmark	Channel	 HALL		 176
QVC			 QVC	 197
AT&T	U-verse	Theatre	 THEATR	 200
CNBC	 CNBC	 216
Bloomberg	TV •	 BLOOM	 222
The	Weather	Channel	 TWC	 225
C-SPAN	 CSPAN1	 230
C-SPAN	2	 CSPAN2	 231
C-SPAN	3 •	 CSPAN3	 232
Animal	Planet	 APL	 252
Animal	Planet	-	West	 APL-W	 253
Science	Channel •	 SCI	 258
Discovery	Times •	 DTIMES	 260
National	Geographic	Channel	 NGC	 265
The	History	Channel	 THC	 270
The	History	Channel	-West	 THC-W	 271
The	Biography	Channel •	 BIO	 272
History	International •	 HIS-I	 274
AT&T	U-verse	Buzz	 BUZZ	 300
Disney	Channel	 DIS		 302
Disney	Channel	-	West	 DIS-W	 303
Toon	Disney	 TDIS	 304
Toon	Disney	-	West	 TDIS-W	 305
Nickelodeon	 NICK	 314
Nick2	 NICK2	 315
Nicktoons •	 NKTN	 316
Noggin	 NOG	 320
Nickelodeon	Games	&	Sports •	 GAS	 322
Boomerang •	 BOOM	 327
qubo •	 qubo	 328
Discovery	Kids •	 DKIDS	 335
PBS	KIDS	Sprout •	 SPROUT	 337
Smile	of	a	Child	 SMILE	 340
Help	on	Demand			 HELP		 411
QVC			 QVC	 420
HSN	 HSN	 422
ShopNBC	 SHPNBC	 424
Jewelry	TV	 JWLTV	 428
HGTV	 HGTV	 450
HGTV	-	West	 HGTV-W	 451
Food	Network	 FOOD	 452
Food	Network	-	West	 FOOD-W	 453
DIY	Network •	 DIY	 454
Fit	TV •	 FIT	TV	 466
TBN	 TBN	 560
EWTN	 EWTN	 562
Daystar	 DAYSTR	 563
INSP	 INSP	 564
The	Church	Channel	 TCC	 565
FamilyNet	 FAMNET	 566
JCTV	 JCTV	 570
The	Word	Network	 WORD	 575
World	Harvest	Television	 WHT	 578
Hallmark	Movie	Channel •	 HALLMC	 794
AT&T	U-verse	Theatre	 THEATR	 945
AT&T	U-verse	Buzz	 BUZZ	 2500
Recorded	TV	Channel		 DVR	 9999

Channel	and	programming	availability	subject	to	change	without	notice.	
Online	Channel	Lineups	are	updated	frequently.		Visit	www.uverse.att.com	and	click	on	the	“Offers”	
tab	for	the	most	recent	versions	in	your	area.	
**	Excludes	programming	subject	to	blackouts.

u100 PaCkage (THESE	CHANNELS	ARE	IN	ADDITION	TO	THE	UFAMILY	PACKAGE,	WITH	
EXCEPTION	OF	THE	CHANNELS	INDICATED	BY	A	•	SYMBOL	)
	 	 	
TNT	**	 TNT		 108
TNT	-	West	**	 TNT-W	 109
TBS	**	 TBS	 112
TBS-West	**	 TBS-W	 113
Discovery	Channel	 DSC	 120
Discovery	Channel	-	West	 DSC-W	 121
USA	Network	**	 USA	 124
FX	**	 FX	 128
FX	-	West	**	 FX-W	 129
E!	Entertainment	 E!	 134
E!	Entertainment	-	West	 E!-W	 135
TV	Land			 TVLD	 138
TV	Land	-	West	 TVLD-W	 139
Comedy	Central	 COM	 140
Comedy	Central	-	West	 COM-W	 141
Spike	TV	 SPKE	 145
Spike	TV	-	West	 SPKE-W	 146
Sci	Fi	Channel	 SCIFI	 151
BET	 BET	 155
BET	-	West	 BET-W	 156
Court	TV	 CRT	 164
Court	TV	-	West	 CRT-W	 165
A&E	 A&E	 166
A&E	-	West	 A&E-W	 167
ABC	Family	 FAM		 178
ABC	Family	-	West	 FAM-W	 179
WGN	Superstation	**	 WGN	 180
Bravo	 BRAVO	 181
CNN	 CNN	 202
CNN	Headline	News	 HLN	 203
Fox	News	Channel	 FNC	 210
MSNBC	 MSNBC	 215
ABC	News	Now	 ABCNN	 243	
TLC	 TLC	 250
TLC	-	West	 TLC-W	 251
Travel	Channel			 TRAVEL	 254
Travel	Channel	-	West	 TRVL-W	 255
Cartoon	Network	 TOON	 325
Cartoon	Network	-	West	 TOON-W	 326
Lifetime	 LIFE	 360
Lifetime	Movie	Network	 LMN	 362
SOAPnet	 SOAP	 365
SOAPnet	-	West	 SOAP-W	 366
MTV	 MTV	 502
MTV	-	West	 MTV-W	 503
MTV2	 MTV2	 504
VH1	 VH1	 518
VH1	-	West	 VH1-W	 519
CMT	 CMT			 525
CMT	-	West	 CMT-W	 526
ESPN	**	 ESPN	 602
ESPN	Classic	**	 ECL	 603
ESPNews	 ESN	 604
ESPNU	**	 ESPU	 605
ESPN2	**	 ESPN2	 606
Speed	Channel	**	 SPEED	 652
FSN	Ohio-Cincinnati	**	 FSOHCI	 732
FSN	Ohio-Cleveland	**	 FSOHCL	 734

u200 PaCkage (THESE	CHANNELS	ARE	IN	ADDITION	TO	THE	U100	PACKAGE)
	 	 	
Fox	Reality	Channel	 REAL	 130
TV	One	 TV	1	 157
Sleuth	 SLEUTH	 161
Crime	&	Investigation	Network	 CIN	 163
GSN	 GSN	 173
GSN	-	West	 GSN-W	 174
LOGO	 LOGO	 183
LOGO	-	West	 LOGO-W	 184
BBC	America	 BBCA	 188
Current	TV	 CURNT	 189
mun2	 MUN2	 192
SiTV	 SiTV	 194
Discovery	Health	 DHC	 256	
Military	Channel	 MILT	 259
Military	History	Channel	 MHC	 276	
Lifetime	Real	Women	 LRW	 364
Oxygen	 OXGN	 368
Fine	Living	 FINE	 456
Wealth	TV			 WEALTH	 470
MTV	Hits	 MTVH	 509
VH1	Classic	 VH1C	 520
GAC	 GAC	 529
IMF	 IMF	 533
Fuel	 FUEL	 536
NFL	Network	**	 NFLNet	 630
VERSUS	**	 VERSUS	 640
Golf	Channel	 GOLF	 641
Sports	Time	Ohio	 STO	 735
TCM	 TCM	 790
Fox	Movie	Channel	 FMC	 792
Sundance	Channel	 SUND	 798
CCTV-9	 CCTV-9	 3602
Music	Choice	-	Today’s	Country	 MC-TC	 5003
Music	Choice	-	Classic	Country	 MC-CTY	 5004
Music	Choice	-	R&B	&	Hip	Hop	 MC-RHH	 5006

FSN	Rocky	Mountain	**	 FSRM	 760
FSN	Arizona	**	 FSAZ	 762
FSN	Northwest	**	 FSNW	 764
Comcast	SportsNet	West	**	 CSW	 767
FSN	West	**			 FSW	 772
FSN	Prime	Ticket	**	 FSPT	 774
HBO	 HBO			 802
HBO	-	West	 HBO-W	 803
HBO2	 HBO2		 804
HBO2	-	West	 HBO2-W	 805
HBO	Family	 HBOFAM	 806
HBO	Signature	 HBOSIG	 807
HBO	Comedy	 HBOCOM	 808
HBO	Zone	 HBOZNE	 809
HBO	Latino	 HBOLAT	 810
Cinemax	 MAX		 832
Cinemax	-	West	 MAX-W	 833
MoreMAX	 MORMAX	 834
ActionMAX	 ACTMAX	 835
ThrillerMAX	 THRMAX	 836
5StarMAX	 5STAR	 837
WMAX	 WMAX	 838
OuterMAX	 OUTMAX	 839
@MAX	 ATMAX	 840

Hd serviCes (MONTHLY	HD	TECHNOLOGY	FEE	APPLIES)
	 	 	
WKYC-HD-3	(NBC)	 WKYCHD	 1003
WEWS-HD-5	(ABC)	 WEWSHD	 1005
WJW-HD-8	(FOX)	 WJWHD	 1008
WOIO-HD-19	(CBS)	 WOIOHD	 1019
Discovery	HD	Theater	 DHDTR	 1102
TNT	HD	**	 TNTHD	 1103
Universal	HD	 UNIHD	 1104
HDNet	**	 HDNET	 1105
HDNet	Movies	 HDMOV	 1106
Wealth	TV	HD	 WLTHHD	 1110
A&E	HD	 A&E	HD	 1111
HGTV	HD	 HGTVHD	 1113
Food	Network	HD	 FOODHD	 1114
National	Geographic	Channel	HD	 NGC	HD	 1115
MHD	 MHD	 1116
ESPN	HD	**	 ESPNHD	 1201
ESPN2	HD	**	 ESPNH2	 1202
NFL	Network	HD	**	 NFLHD	 1203
HBO	HD	 HBO	HD	 1400
HBO	HD	-	West	 HBOHDW	 1401
Cinemax	HD	 MAXHD	 1402
Cinemax	HD	-	West	 MAXHDW	 1403
Showtime	HD	 SHOHD		 1404
Showtime	HD	-	West	 SHOHDW	 1405
TMC	HD	 TMCHD	 1406
Starz	HD	 STZHD	 1408
Starz	HD	-	West	 STZHDW	 1409

Paquete esPañoL
	 	 	
Galavision	 GALA	 3003
Telefutura			 TELF		 3005
Telemundo			 TELMUN	 3007
mun2	 MUN2	 3009
Telemundo	Puerto	Rico	 TELPR	 3011
Latele	Novela		 LN	 3017
Toon	Disney	en	Español	 TDISE	 3052
Boomerang	en	Español	 BOOME	 3053
HITN	 HITN	 3055
La	Familia	Cosmovision	 LAFAM	 3056
EWTN	Español	 EWTNES	 3077
TBN	Enlace	 TBNENL	 3078
Discovery	en	Español	 DSC-ES	 3102
Discovery	Kids	en	Español	 DKIDES	 3103
The	History	Channel	en	Español	 THCES	 3104
Viajar	y	Vivir	 VYV	 3108
CNN	en	Español	 CNNE	 3202
SUR	 SUR	 3203
ESPN	Deportes	**	 DEP	 3302
Fox	Sports	en	Español	**	 FSE	 3303
Gol	TV			 GOLTV	 3304
Cinelatino	 CINE	 3402
De	Pelicula	 DEPEL	 3404
De	Pelicula	Clasico	 DEPELC	 3405
VHUno	 VHU	 3503
MTV	Tr3s	 MTV3	 3505
Telehit	 TELEHT	 3506

aduLt
	 	 	
Playboy	TV	 PLBY	 3952
Playboy	TV	en	Español	 PLBYSI	 3954

a La Carte
	 	 	
TV	Japan	 TV-JPN	 3680


